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INVENTORIES

Air - Title V General Permit Major Mod

Activity Number: PER20060001

Control Device - Boiler
Control Device - Flare
Control Device - Enclosed Combustion Device
Control Device - Other
Control Device - Vapor Recovery System
Control Device - Carbon Adsorber - LA Policy
Control Device - Cyclone - LA Policy
Control Device - Dust Filter - LA Policy
Control Device - Wet Scrubber - LA Policy
Control Device - Non NSPS Flare - LA Policy
Steam Boiler - Subject to 40CFR60 Subpart D
Steam Boiler - Subject to 40CFR60 Subpart Db
Steam Boiler - Subject to 40CFR60 Subpart Dc
Glycol Dehydration Reboiler
Glycol Dehydration Still Column
Stationary Internal Combustion Engine
Loading Apparatus
Amine Sweetening Unit
Separator - Oil - Water
Miscellaneous Fuel Burning Equipment (Includes Line Heaters
and Heater Treaters)
Turbine
Incinerator
Pneumatic Pump
Process Vent
Reactor
Vapor Degreasers
Cooling Tower
Storage Vessel - Subject to 40CFR60 Subpart K
Storage Vessel - Subject to 40CFR60 Subpart Ka
Storage Vessel - Subject to 40CFR60 Subpart Kb
Storage Vessel - Non NSPS
Steam Boiler - Non NSPS
Fugitive Emissions - Equipment Leaks

EQT001
EQT002
EQT003
EQT004
EQT005
EQT006
EQT007
EQT008
EQT009
EQT010
EQT011
EQT012
EQT013
EQT014
EQT015
EQT016
EQT017
EQT018
EQT019
EQT020

EQT021
EQT022
EQT025
EQT026
EQT027
EQT028
EQT029
EQT030
EQT031
EQT032
EQT033
EQT034
FUG001

  
  
  
  
  
  
  
  
  
  
  
  
  
  
  
  
  
  
  
  

  
  
  
  
  
  
  
  
  
  
  
  
  

8760 hr/yr (All Year)
8760 hr/yr (All Year)
8760 hr/yr (All Year)
8760 hr/yr (All Year)
8760 hr/yr (All Year)
8760 hr/yr (All Year)
8760 hr/yr (All Year)
8760 hr/yr (All Year)
8760 hr/yr (All Year)
8760 hr/yr (All Year)
8760 hr/yr (All Year)
8760 hr/yr (All Year)
8760 hr/yr (All Year)
8760 hr/yr (All Year)
8760 hr/yr (All Year)
8760 hr/yr (All Year)
8760 hr/yr (All Year)
8760 hr/yr (All Year)
8760 hr/yr (All Year)
8760 hr/yr (All Year)

8760 hr/yr (All Year)
8760 hr/yr (All Year)
8760 hr/yr (All Year)
8760 hr/yr (All Year)
8760 hr/yr (All Year)
8760 hr/yr (All Year)
8760 hr/yr (All Year)
8760 hr/yr (All Year)
8760 hr/yr (All Year)
8760 hr/yr (All Year)
8760 hr/yr (All Year)
8760 hr/yr (All Year)
8760 hr/yr (All Year)

AI ID: 122793 - Title V General Permit

Subject Item Inventory: 
ID Description Max. Operating Rate Operating Time

  
  
  
  
  
  
  
  
  
  
  
  
  
  
  
  
  
  
  
  

  
  
  
  
  
  
  
  
  
  
  
  
  

  
  
  
  
  
  
  
  
  
  
  
  
  
  
  
  
  
  
  
  

  
  
  
  
  
  
  
  
  
  
  
  
  

Tank Volume Normal Operating Rate Contents
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GRP001
GRP001
GRP001
GRP001
GRP001
GRP001
GRP001
GRP001
GRP001
GRP001

GRP001
GRP001
GRP001
GRP001
GRP001
GRP001
GRP001
GRP001
GRP001
GRP001
GRP001
GRP001
GRP001
GRP001
GRP001
GRP001
GRP001
GRP001
GRP001
GRP001
GRP001
GRP001
GRP001

Entire Facility
Entire Facility
Entire Facility
Entire Facility
Entire Facility
Entire Facility
Entire Facility
Entire Facility
Entire Facility
Entire Facility

Entire Facility
Entire Facility
Entire Facility
Entire Facility
Entire Facility
Entire Facility
Entire Facility
Entire Facility
Entire Facility
Entire Facility
Entire Facility
Entire Facility
Entire Facility
Entire Facility
Entire Facility
Entire Facility
Entire Facility
Entire Facility
Entire Facility
Entire Facility
Entire Facility
Entire Facility
Entire Facility

EQT11  Steam Boiler - Subject to 40CFR60 Subpart D
EQT12  Steam Boiler - Subject to 40CFR60 Subpart Db
EQT13  Steam Boiler - Subject to 40CFR60 Subpart Dc
EQT14  Glycol Dehydration Reboiler
EQT15  Glycol Dehydration Still Column
EQT16  Stationary Internal Combustion Engine
EQT17  Loading Apparatus
EQT18  Amine Sweetening Unit
EQT19  Separator - Oil - Water
EQT20  Miscellaneous Fuel Burning Equipment (Includes Line Heaters and Heater
Treaters)
EQT21  Turbine
EQT22  Incinerator
EQT25  Pneumatic Pump
EQT26  Process Vent
EQT27  Reactor
EQT28  Vapor Degreasers
EQT29  Cooling Tower
EQT30  Storage Vessel - Subject to 40CFR60 Subpart K
EQT31  Storage Vessel - Subject to 40CFR60 Subpart Ka
EQT32  Storage Vessel - Subject to 40CFR60 Subpart Kb
EQT33  Storage Vessel - Non NSPS
EQT34  Steam Boiler - Non NSPS
FUG1  Fugitive Emissions - Equipment Leaks
EQT1  Control Device - Boiler
EQT2  Control Device - Flare
EQT3  Control Device - Enclosed Combustion Device
EQT4  Control Device - Other
EQT5  Control Device - Vapor Recovery System
EQT6  Control Device - Carbon Adsorber - LA Policy
EQT7  Control Device - Cyclone - LA Policy
EQT8  Control Device - Dust Filter - LA Policy
EQT9  Control Device - Wet Scrubber - LA Policy
EQT10  Control Device - Non NSPS Flare - LA Policy

Subject Item Groups: 
Description Included Components (from Above)ID

Relationships: 

Permit Number: General Permit
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Subj Item Id Multiplier Units Of Measure Fee Desc

Fee Information: 

Velocity Flow Rate Diameter Discharge Area Height TemperatureID
Stack Information:

(ft/sec) (cubic ft/min-actual) (feet) (square feet) (feet) (oF)


