## INVENTORIES

## Al ID: 122793 - Title V General Permit Activity Number: PER20060001 Permit Number: General Permit Air - Title V General Permit Major Mod

#### Subject Item Inventory:

ID	Description	Tank Volume	Max. Operating Rate	Normal Operating Rate	Contents	Operating Time
EQT001	Control Device - Boiler					8760 hr/yr (All Year)
EQT002	Control Device - Flare					8760 hr/yr (All Year)
EQT003	Control Device - Enclosed Combustion Device					8760 hr/yr (All Year)
EQT004	Control Device - Other					8760 hr/yr (All Year)
EQT005	Control Device - Vapor Recovery System					8760 hr/yr (All Year)
EQT006	Control Device - Carbon Adsorber - LA Policy					8760 hr/yr (All Year)
EQT007	Control Device - Cyclone - LA Policy					8760 hr/yr (All Year)
EQT008	Control Device - Dust Filter - LA Policy					8760 hr/yr (All Year)
EQT009	Control Device - Wet Scrubber - LA Policy					8760 hr/yr (All Year)
EQT010	Control Device - Non NSPS Flare - LA Policy					8760 hr/yr (All Year)
EQT011	Steam Boiler - Subject to 40CFR60 Subpart D					8760 hr/yr (All Year)
EQT012	Steam Boiler - Subject to 40CFR60 Subpart Db					8760 hr/yr (All Year)
EQT013	Steam Boiler - Subject to 40CFR60 Subpart Dc					8760 hr/yr (All Year)
EQT014	Glycol Dehydration Reboiler					8760 hr/yr (All Year)
EQT015	Glycol Dehydration Still Column					8760 hr/yr (All Year)
EQT016	Stationary Internal Combustion Engine					8760 hr/yr (All Year)
EQT017	Loading Apparatus					8760 hr/yr (All Year)
EQT018	Amine Sweetening Unit					8760 hr/yr (All Year)
EQT019	Separator - Oil - Water					8760 hr/yr (All Year)
EQT020	Miscellaneous Fuel Burning Equipment (Includes Line Heaters and Heater Treaters)					8760 hr/yr (All Year)
EQT021	Turbine					8760 hr/yr (All Year)
EQT022	Incinerator					8760 hr/yr (All Year)
EQT025	Pneumatic Pump					8760 hr/yr (All Year)
EQT026	Process Vent					8760 hr/yr (All Year)
EQT027	Reactor					8760 hr/yr (All Year)
EQT028	Vapor Degreasers					8760 hr/yr (All Year)
EQT029	Cooling Tower					8760 hr/yr (All Year)
EQT030	Storage Vessel - Subject to 40CFR60 Subpart K					8760 hr/yr (All Year)
EQT031	Storage Vessel - Subject to 40CFR60 Subpart Ka					8760 hr/yr (All Year)
EQT032	Storage Vessel - Subject to 40CFR60 Subpart Kb					8760 hr/yr (All Year)
EQT033	Storage Vessel - Non NSPS					8760 hr/yr (All Year)
EQT034	Steam Boiler - Non NSPS					8760 hr/yr (All Year)
FUG001	Fugitive Emissions - Equipment Leaks					8760 hr/yr (All Year)

# INVENTORIES

## Al ID: 122793 - Title V General Permit Activity Number: PER20060001 Permit Number: General Permit Air - Title V General Permit Major Mod

#### Subject Item Groups:

ID	Description	Included Components (from Above)
GRP001	Entire Facility	EQT11 Steam Boiler - Subject to 40CFR60 Subpart D
GRP001	Entire Facility	EQT12 Steam Boiler - Subject to 40CFR60 Subpart Db
GRP001	Entire Facility	EQT13 Steam Boiler - Subject to 40CFR60 Subpart Dc
GRP001	Entire Facility	EQT14 Glycol Dehydration Reboiler
GRP001	Entire Facility	EQT15 Glycol Dehydration Still Column
GRP001	Entire Facility	EQT16 Stationary Internal Combustion Engine
GRP001	Entire Facility	EQT17 Loading Apparatus
GRP001	Entire Facility	EQT18 Amine Sweetening Unit
GRP001	Entire Facility	EQT19 Separator - Oil - Water
GRP001	Entire Facility	EQT20 Miscellaneous Fuel Burning Equipment (Includes Line Heaters and Heater
GRP001	Entire Facility	Treaters) EQT21 Turbine
GRP001	Entire Facility	EQT22 Incinerator
	Entire Facility	EQT25 Pneumatic Pump
GRP001	Entire Facility	EQT26 Process Vent
GRP001	Entire Facility	EQT27 Reactor
GRP001	Entire Facility	EQT28 Vapor Degreasers
	Entire Facility	EQT29 Cooling Tower
	Entire Facility	EQT30 Storage Vessel - Subject to 40CFR60 Subpart K
	Entire Facility	EQT31 Storage Vessel - Subject to 40CFR60 Subpart Ka
GRP001	•	EQT32 Storage Vessel - Subject to 40CFR60 Subpart Ka
	Entire Facility Entire Facility	EQT33 Storage Vessel - Subject to 40CFR60 Subpart Kb
	•	EQT33 Storage Vessel - Non NSPS EQT34 Steam Boiler - Non NSPS
GRP001 GRP001	Entire Facility	FUG1 Fugitive Emissions - Equipment Leaks
	Entire Facility	EQT1 Control Device - Boiler
GRP001 GRP001	Entire Facility	EQT2 Control Device - Flare
	Entire Facility	
	Entire Facility	EQT3 Control Device - Enclosed Combustion Device
GRP001	Entire Facility	EQT4 Control Device - Other
GRP001	Entire Facility	EQT5 Control Device - Vapor Recovery System
GRP001	Entire Facility	EQT6 Control Device - Carbon Adsorber - LA Policy
	Entire Facility	EQT7 Control Device - Cyclone - LA Policy
	Entire Facility	EQT8 Control Device - Dust Filter - LA Policy
GRP001	Entire Facility	EQT9 Control Device - Wet Scrubber - LA Policy
GRP001	Entire Facility	EQT10 Control Device - Non NSPS Flare - LA Policy

#### **Relationships:**

## INVENTORIES AI ID: 122793 - Title V General Permit Activity Number: PER20060001 Permit Number: General Permit Air - Title V General Permit Major Mod

Stack Information:									
ID				Velocity (ft/sec)	Flow Rate (cubic ft/min-actual)	Diameter (feet)	Discharge Area (square feet)	Height (feet)	Temperature (oF)
Fee Information:									
Subj Item Id	Multiplier	Units Of Measure	Fee Desc						